

AURORA CITY COUNCIL

June 28, 2016 7:30 PM

Council Chambers Aurora City Hall 905 13th St.

COMMITTEE MEETINGS:

Dorothy Anderson 1st Meeting: Ministerium 2nd Meeting: Pledge of Allegiance

Wayne Roblee, Council President

Dave Long, Mayor

Richard Phillips Kelly Grossnicklaus

Paul Lackore

Daniel Bartling

AGENDA:		*Following Council Meeting **Prior To Council Meeting	
	ITEM	<u>SUMMARY</u>	RESOURCE
1.	Call to Order		Mayor Long
2.	Consider approval of minutes from June 14, 2016 meeting.		Mayor Long
3.	Petitions, Communications		Mayor, Council & Staff
4.	Consider Certification of the City Administrator's approval of a lot split for the property located at: Lot Ten (10), Block Four (4), and South Half (1/2) of Vacated "B" Street Adjacent to said Lot on the North, Being Thirty Feet (30'- 0") by One Hundred and Thirty Feet (130'-0"), More or Less, all in Wildish Addition to the City of Aurora, Hamilton County, Nebraska.		Zoning Administrator
5.	Consider the Mayor's appointments of Bruce Ramsour and Trinity Jensen to the Planning Commission		Mayor Long
6.	Consider the Mayor's appointment of Steve Alberts to the Board of Adjustments		Mayor Long

7. MISCELLANEOUS:

8. ADJOURNMENT

The Council reserves the right to go into executive session if such session is clearly necessary for the protection of the public interest or for the prevention of needless injury to the reputation of an individual.